October 31, 2025 

Dear Councilors, 

The Committee on Public Safety and Criminal Justice was referred the following docket for 
consideration: 

Docket #1833, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of 
Ninety-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars ($99,476.00) in the form of a grant from the 
Pipeline Emergency Response Grant (PERG), awarded by the United States Department of 
Transportation to be administered by the Fire Department. The grant will fund training for emergency 
responders in high-consequence areas to protect people, property, and the environment from accidents